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procl'dures or methods can apply equally effectively all the time. This problem becomes more complicated as the magnitudes involved keep growing.
Hence the task of reorganising ard atreamlining the apparatus of Plan-Iling is a continuous one. Government and the Planning Commission are aware of this need and are engaged in it. Criticism of thp. Phm or of its methods and procl'dures are welcome
!o far as theSe point to remedie3 and are constructive and these are examined from time to time from this point of vi('w by the Planning Commission.

Wage Board for port and DOck
Workers

·171.
r Shri
~ Shri
l Shri

Mohammed Elias:
Umanath:
Vishram Prasad:

Will t I", M:nislE'f of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a Wage Board for port and dock workers; and

(b) if so. w hen the Board is expected to be set up'!

The Deputy Minister in the Miuistry
~ Labour and Employment (Shri
R. K. Malviya): (a) and (b). Demands have been received fOr the appointment of a Wage Board for the port and dock workers. These are under eonsideration.

Pak. Spy Activities

r Shri Anjanappa:
I Shri Krishnapal Singh:
I Shri P. C. Borooah:
I Shri Brij Raj Singh:

~ , ~ Shrj Bade:

I Shrl Ram Sewak Yada'f': Shri Kishen. Patu.'ayak:
Dr. L, M. Smgh'f'J:
l Shri Hem Raj:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased tit . ~

(a) ~ a clerk of the Uniou

Government was arrested here on the 9th November, 1963 while he was receiving back documents which he had supplipd earlier to Some members Of the Pakistan High Commission;

(b) whether Government have made any protest to the Pakistan Government demanding the recall of those members of the Pakistan High Commission who are involved in spying activities; and

(C) if so, the action taken by the Government of Pakistan in this regard?

The Minister of State in the MiniStry of External A ~ (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) Ye3, Sir.

(b) At the request of the Government of India, the Government of Pakistan has withdrawn three members of the Paki:;tan High Commission who were involved in activities ngainst the security of India.

(c) The Government of Pakistan retaliated by asking for the recall of three member" of OUr High Commission in Karachi. A statement giving full facts regarding this incident was made by the Prime Minister in the Lok Sabha on 19-11-1963.

Recruitment in the Army

r Shri Shree Narayan Das: Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:
I Shri Yashpal Singh:

j Shri Bishanchander Seth: Shri Dhaon:
Shri B. P. Yadava:

'173. Shrimati Renuka ~
Shri Raineshwar TanUa:

1
Shri Surendra Pal Sln&'h:
Shri Sham Lal Sarar:
Shri Hem Raj:
Shri E. Madhusudaa Rao:

Will ~ MiniBter of Deluce be pleased to .tate:

(a) the extent to whiCh various incentive schemes brought into operation for recruiting requisite number of officers for engineering, medical and other technical branches of the armed services, have proved effective;
and

(b) the extent of ~ ~ achieved in these respects?

The Minimer Of Defence (Shri Y. B.
Chavan): (a) and (b). The result of the incentive scheme introduced for recruitment of engineers and doctors in the Armed Forces has been fairly safsfactory in the case of doctors. In the case of engineers, it has not been so satisfactory. &Iection under the University Entry Scheme for the Army and the Air Force is still in progress.
The requirements of engineers in the Navy are limited and it has been on the whole possible to meet them.

Displaced Persons from East Paldsiall

r Shri P. C. Borooah: Shri S. M. Banerjee:
I Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

·174. i Shri Yashpal Singh:
I Shri Oza:
I Shri Raghunath Singh:
L Shri D. C. Sharma:

Win the Prime Minister be pleased
~ refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 437 on the 2nd Septem.

ber, 1963 and stoate:

(a) the' number of displaced per-
o ~ since moved from East Pakimn into India; and

(b) the manner in which and the places where these displaCed penons have been settled?

The Deputy Minister in tbe Ministry of External Affain (Shri Dinesh SIngh): (a) and (b). The informoation
~ being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Houlle a • .oOn a. it is a"ailable.

Draron Project

.175. f Shri lIari Kishnu Kamath:
\.. Sbri Yashpal Singb:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given tG Srorred Question No. 676 on the !15th Septc'mber, 1963 and state:

(a) whether investigation by the Special Poliee Establishment into the allegations against some of the ofl'l-
cers of the Chief Engineers Organisation 'Dragon' project has ~ beeR completed; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of Defence (Sbri Y. B.
Chavan): (a) No, Sir. The invest.iga-
lion. are still in progress.

(b) Do:'s not "rise.

National IncOme

r Shri J. 8. S. Bis!:
\
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri D. C. Sbarma:

I Sbri S. M. Banerjee; Shri Bibbllti Mishra:

I
I Shri Sarjoo Pandey:
Shri Surendranath

I Dwived.y:
I Shri Swell;

·17 •. J Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:
I Sbri Bade:
Sbri Kacbhavaiya:
Shri Eswara Reddy;
Shri A. K. Gopalan:
Sbri Hem Raj:
Sbr) K. C. Pant:
Shri Sidheshwar Pra!llld:
Shri JashvaDt Mehta:

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Mahalanobis Committee's report on National Income has been completed;

(b) if so, the main l'Indings thereOf;

and

(c) if not the reoasons for delay?

The Deputy MInister ill the JrIiaIII-
try fIf LaMar aM Empillymeai aDIi

